
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005213-2026 

Tender

V2C26004 - Kitchen and Bathrooms for Valleys To Coast

Barcud Shared Services
VALLEYS TO COAST HOUSING LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005213
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060adb 
Published 21 January 2026, 11:37am

Scope 

Reference

V2C26004

Description

Valleys to Coast is inviting tenders for the delivery of bathroom and kitchen works across
its housing stock within the Bridgend County Borough. 

The contract will be awarded to, two contractors who will have an area of Bridgend each
and an accompanying list of properties. Both contractors will deliver planned works with
an element of reactive works.  

The Contract will be let as a JCT Measured Term Contract 2024, for an initial period of
two (2) years, with the option to extend for a further one (1) year. 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005213-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005213-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 excluding VAT

£720,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 March 2026 to 1 March 2028

Possible extension to 1 March 2029

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Optional 1-year extension, 2 year core, 1 optional - 2+1

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment

39220000 - Kitchen equipment, household and domestic items and catering supplies

45000000 - Construction work

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except
electric apparatus)



Page 3 to 6

Contract locations

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per ITT

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

13 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price Element Price 60.00%
Quality Quality Element Quality 40.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=3
57729

Tender Pack

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=357729
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=357729


Page 5 to 6

Contracting authorities 

Barcud Shared Services

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVGZ-2679-RJTL

2 Alexandra Gate Ffordd Pengam

Cardiff

CF24 2SA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Brad Richards

Telephone: +447454350734

Email: brad@barcudsharedservices.org.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

VALLEYS TO COAST HOUSING LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDJN-4297-JPZM

Tremains Business Park, Tremains Road

Bridgend

mailto:brad@barcudsharedservices.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

CF31 1TZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Brad Richards

Telephone: +447454350734

Email: brad@barcudsharedservices.org.uk

Region: UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Contact organisation 

Contact Barcud Shared Services for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:brad@barcudsharedservices.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=357729

	Contracting authorities
	Barcud Shared Services
	VALLEYS TO COAST HOUSING LIMITED

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-24T02:29:00+0000
	TCPDF




